Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Noah Horton	10/05/2005
David G. Thaler	10/06/2005
Brian R. Lieuallen	10/06/2005
Upshur Warren Parks III	10/05/2005
Jeremy L. Dewey	10/05/2005
Todd R. Manion	10/05/2005
Scott A. Senkeresty	10/05/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11241393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500156205

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Kramer 233 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 6300 Sears Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

30835/312438 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

PATENT

REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0942

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Randall G. Rueth

Total Attachments: 2
source=312438.01 Assn#page1.tif
source=312438.01 Assn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0943

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WE, Noah Horton; David G. Thale	r; Brian R. Lieuallen; Upshur Warren	
Parks III; Jeremy L. Dewey; Todd R. Manion; an		
have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") di		
application entitled "PEER NAME RESOLUTION I		
PROGRAM INTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which		
☐ FORMCHECKBOX ¾ will be file		
	reby authorizes, and requests,	
ASSIGNEE'S legal representat		
in parenthesis, (U.S. Serial No	customer number 45373, to insert here o. $\frac{11/241,393}{9}$, filed September 39, 200	05
this APPLICATION's U.S. Seria	al Number and filing date, when known;	
☐ FORMCHECKBOX ☐ was filed o	on and was given U.S. Serial	
No;		
☐ FORMCHECKBOX ☐ is filed cor	ncurrently herewith;	
Microsoft Corporation, a Washing	gton Corporation, on behalf of itself and	
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is ent		
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in		
(and all other applications and patents derived		
applications, in and for the United States, its to		
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));	criticities, and an iorcigit countries	
•	tion, the receipt of which is hereby	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNO		
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights,		
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI		
	instruments and documents required for	
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION		
litigation regarding letters patent derived ther	_	
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and A	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
10/5/05	<u> </u>	
DATE	Noah Horton	
(1)	0 -1811	
10/6/05	Ward Alleh	
DATE	David G. Thaler	
DATE	David G. Tildlei	
10/6/05		
DATE	Brian R. Lieuallen	
10/5/05		
DATE	Opshur Warren Parks III	
1015/05	Tun L Dans	
DATE	Jeremy L. Dewey	
1015105	Shille	
DATE	Todd R. Manion	
	// / /	
10 /5 /05	South Serborety	
	1	

PATENT REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0944 DATE

RECORDED: 09/26/2006

Scott A. Senkeresty

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018301 FRAME: 0945